
U2 NOTES 

3RD ADJECTIVE ARE DCELINED JUST LIKE NOUNS = I-STEMS. But!! 6th case end in -i 

2 form adjectives have 2 endings, the second ending is ALWAYS -e: nasalis, nasale 

1 form adjectives are given with their genitives ending in -is : corrigens, corrigent-is 

Ex2/39 

Saccharum N solubile 

Sirupus  M arteficialis 

Capsula F mollis 

Planta F medicinalis 

Dosis F  letalis 

Remedium N cardinale 

Dolor M acer 

Expeditio F  originalis 

Ex2/39  B 

Sacchara solubilia 

Sirupi arteficiales 

Capsulae molles 

Plantae medicinales 

Doses letales 

Remedia cardinalia 

Dolores acres : genitive of acer= acr- is, genitive stem is acr-  

Expeditiones originales 

Ex3/40 

lagoena sirupi =2  simplicis....., emplastrum N medicinale....., succus M recens....., unguentum N 

simplex...., pasta zinci =2 mollis....., mors post +4 dosim letalem......., tabulettae F 1st PL  fortes......, 

mixtura F solvens..... 

Ex2/43 

amputatio sine+6 (narcosis)  narcosi 

remedium contra +4 (febris) febrim 

emulsio pro+ 6(usus veterinarius) usu veterinario 

status post+4 (operatio) oprationem 

pro+6 (balneum externum) balneo externo 



ex +6 (oculus sinister) oculo sinistro 

ad+4 (lagoena pura) lagoenam puram 

febris cum +6 (dolor) dolore 

 

 


